Government of The People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry Of Land Section: Survey-1 www.minland.gov.bd

No. 31.00.0000.036.11.007.19. 27

Dated: 26.01.2020

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the Governments' approval to the following officer to sanction the earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh Leave) for 30 (Thirty) days from 30/01/2020 to 29/02/2020 or from the date of commencement of the leave. This leave is granted for the purpose of his better treatment in Singapore under the following terms and conditions:

Sl.No.	Name	Designation
1.	Gazi Moniruzzaman	Assistant Settlement Officer
		Upazila Settlement Office, Tala, Satkhira.
		Department of Land Records & Survey
		Dhaka, Bangladesh.

- 2. The terms and conditions are as follows:
 - While abroad, including the journey period, he will be treated as on duty;
 - b) He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency, No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
 - All related expenses/allowances in this connection will be borne by himself;
 - d) He will not be allowed to stay abroad beyond the approved period;
- This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority. 3.

(M. M Arif Pasha) Deputy Secretary Phone: 0088-02-9540048 E-mail sassurvey1@minland.gov.bd

Dated: 26.01.2020

No. 31.00.0000.036.11.007.19. 27/1(11)

Copy for kind information and necessary action (Not in order of Seniority):

- 1. H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of Singapore, Dhaka/H.E High Commissioner, High Commission for the People's Republic of Bangladesh in Singapore.
- 2. Director General, Department of Land Records & Surveys Tejgoan, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Department of Immigration & Passports, Dhaka.
- 4. PS to the Secretary, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 5. PS to Honorable Minister, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Zonal Settlement Officer, Khulna.
- 7. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 8. Gazi Moniruzzaman, Assistant Settlement Officer, Tala, Satkhira.
- 9. Assistant Programmer, Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (With request to upload in the website).
- 10. P.O to Joint Secretary (Survey), Ministry of Land, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 11. Office Copy.